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2025 MIDDLE SCHOOL FLAG FOOTBALL 

 
Game Schedule 

 
         Date​ ​ ​ Opponent​ ​ ​ Time​ ​ ​ Location   ​ ​ ​ Address​ ​ City                                            

* Thursday, Sept 4​ St. Mary’s Catholic School - Temple​ 6:00 pm​                St. Mary’s Catholic School​ 1019 S. 7th Street​ Temple 76504 

* Monday, Sept 8​ Providence Prep School​​ ​ 6:00 pm​ ​ the “Battlefield”​ ​ 4001 Trimmier Road​ Killeen 76542 

* Tuesday, Sept 16​ Vintage Christian Academy​ ​ 6:00 pm​ ​ the “Battlefield”​ ​ 4001 Trimmier Road​ Killeen 76542 

* Thursday, Sept 18​ St. Joseph’s Catholic Academy​ ​ 6:00 pm​  ​ the “Battlefield”​ ​ 4001 Trimmier Road​ Killeen 76542 

* Thursday, Sept 25​ St. Mary’s Catholic School - Temple​ 6:00 pm​              the “Battlefield”​​      ​ 4001 Trimmier Road​ Killeen 76542 

   Tuesday, Sept 30​ The Rock Enrichment Academy​ ​ 6:00 pm​ ​ the “Battlefield”​ ​ 4001 Trimmier Road​ Killeen 76542 

* Thursday, Oct 2​ Providence Prep School​​ ​ 6:00 pm​ ​ Crossroads Park​​ ​ 6600 Research Loop​ Temple 76502    

   Tuesday, Oct 7​​ The Rock Enrichment Academy​ ​ 6:00 pm​ ​ Brushy Creek Sports Park​ 2310 Brushy Creek Dr​ Cedar Park 78613 

* Thursday, Oct 9​ Vintage Christian Academy​ ​ 6:00 pm​ ​ the “Battlefield”​ ​ 4001 Trimmier Road​ Killeen 76542          

* Thursday, Oct 16​ St. Joseph’s Catholic Academy​ ​ 6:00 pm​              St. Joseph’s Catholic Academy​ 2901 E. Rancier Ave.​ Killeen 76543 

   Tuesday, Oct 21​ Austin Royals​ ​ ​ ​ 6:00 pm​ ​ the “Battlefield”​ ​ 4001 Trimmier Road​ Killeen 76542 

Oct 27 & 28​ ​ ACAA Conference Championships​ TBD​  ​ ​ Summit Soccer Complex​​ 401 North Amy Lane​ Harker Heights 76548 

 

* Denotes a District  Game 
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